
 

 

FORMAT 
To, 

 

 The Chief Engineer (WR) 

 Meghalaya, Shillong. 

 

Madam, 

I/We ________________________________________________________________ hereby quoted below, the rates 

for the Supply of Collar Steel Pipes and Accessories in the Office of the Chief Engineer (WR), Meghalaya, Shillong as 

specified below for favour of consideration. 

 

I. PIPES: 

1. QUICK COUPLING COLLARED END STEEL PIPES- ‘B’ CONFORMING TO IS:11722 with epoxy coating 

IS:14209-1994 

SIZE 
WALL 

THICKNESS 

STD 

LENGTH 

Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50 mm 1.6 mm 6 m     

75 mm 1.6 mm 6 m     

100 mm 1.6 mm 6 m     

125 mm 1.6 mm 6 m     

150 mm 1.6 mm 6 m     

200 mm 2.0 mm 6 m     

 

2. QUICK COUPLING IMPROVED COLLARED STEEL PIPES- ‘C’ SERIES CONFORMING TO IS:11722 

with epoxy coating IS:14209-1994 

SIZE 
WALL 

THICKNESS 
STD 

LENGTH 

Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50 mm 2.5 mm 6 m     

75 mm 2.5 mm 6 m     

100 mm 3.0 mm 6 m     

125 mm 3.0 mm 6 m     

150 mm 3.4 mm 6 m     

200 mm 4.0 mm 6 m     

 

 

3. COLLARED END STEEL PIPES- ‘C’ SERIES (THREAD TYPE ONE END SOCKET)  CONFORMING TO 

IS:11722 with epoxy coating IS:14209-1994 

SIZE 
WALL 

THICKNESS 

STD 

LENGTH 

Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50 mm 2.5 mm 6 m     

75 mm 2.5 mm 6 m     

100 mm 3.0 mm 6 m     

125 mm 3.0 mm 6 m     

150 mm 3.4 mm 6 m     

200 mm 4.0 mm 6 m     

 

 



 

 

II. ACCESSORIES: 

 

1. SCREWED ADAPTORS (IS:11722) 

SIZE 
Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50mmØ     

75mmØ     

100mmØ     

125mmØ     

150mmØ     

200mmØ     

 

 

 

2. FLANGED ADAPTORS (IS:11722) 

SIZE 
Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50mmØ     

75mmØ     

100mmØ     

125mmØ     

150mmØ     

200mmØ     

 

 

 

 

3. 90o Bends (IS:11722) 

 

SIZE 
Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50mmØ     

75mmØ     

100mmØ     

125mmØ     

150mmØ     

200mmØ     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

4. 45o Bends (IS:11722) 

SIZE 
Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50mmØ     

75mmØ     

100mmØ     

125mmØ     

150mmØ     

200mmØ     

 

 

 

 

5. 22½o Bends (IS:11722) 

SIZE 

Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50mmØ     

75mmØ     

100mmØ     

125mmØ     

150mmØ     

200mmØ     

 

 

 

6. TEE (All branches equal size) (IS:11722) 

SIZE 

Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50mmØ     

75mmØ     

100mmØ     

125mmØ     

150mmØ     

200mmØ     

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

7. Tee Outlet flanges (IS:11722) 

SIZE 

Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50mmØ     

75mmØ     

100mmØ     

125mmØ     

150mmØ     

200mmØ     

 

 

 

8. Reducers / Increasers (IS:11722) 

SIZE 

Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50mmØ     

75mmØ     

100mmØ     

125mmØ     

150mmØ     

200mmØ     

 

 

 

9. End Caps (IS:11722) 

SIZE 

Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50mmØ     

75mmØ     

100mmØ     

125mmØ     

150mmØ     

200mmØ     

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

10. Groove Clamp Couplers (IS:1865/1991) 

SIZE 

Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50mmØ     

75mmØ     

100mmØ     

125mmØ     

150mmØ     

200mmØ     

 

11. Sleeve Couplers for Joining cut collared pipes  (IS:1865/1991) 

SIZE 

Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50mmØ     

75mmØ     

100mmØ     

125mmØ     

150mmØ     

200mmØ     

 

12. Rubber sealing rings (IS:5382) 

SIZE 

Rate Quoted 

(in figures) (in words) 

50mmØ     

75mmØ     

100mmØ     

125mmØ     

150mmØ     

200mmØ     

 

 

Signature of the Quotationer/Bidder                                                                      Mobile No: 

 

Address of the Quotationer/Bidder                                                                         Email Id:


