The Chief Engineer (WR) Meghalaya, Shillong.

Madam,	
I/We	hereby quoted below, the rates
for the Supply of Collar Steel Pipes and Accessories in the Off	ice of the Chief Engineer (WR), Meghalaya, Shillong as
specified below for favour of consideration.	

I. PIPES:

1. QUICK COUPLING COLLARED END STEEL PIPES- 'B' CONFORMING TO IS:11722 with epoxy coating
IS:14209-1994

	WALL	STD	Rate Quoted		
SIZE	THICKNESS		(in figures)	(in words)	
50 mm	1.6 mm	6 m			
75 mm	1.6 mm	6 m			
100 mm	1.6 mm	6 m			
125 mm	1.6 mm	6 m			
150 mm	1.6 mm	6 m			
200 mm	2.0 mm	6 m			

$2. \ QUICK \ COUPLING \ IMPROVED \ COLLARED \ STEEL \ PIPES- \ `C' \ SERIES \ CONFORMING \ TO \ IS:11722 \ with \ epoxy \ coating \ IS:14209-1994$

	WALL	STD	Rate Quoted	
SIZE	THICKNESS	LENGTH	(in figures)	(in words)
50 mm	2.5 mm	6 m		
75 mm	2.5 mm	6 m		
100 mm	3.0 mm	6 m		
125 mm	3.0 mm	6 m		
150 mm	3.4 mm	6 m		
200 mm	4.0 mm	6 m		

3. COLLARED END STEEL PIPES- 'C' SERIES (THREAD TYPE ONE END SOCKET) CONFORMING TO IS:11722 with epoxy coating IS:14209-1994

WALL STD		Rate Quoted		
SIZE	WALL THICKNESS	STD LENGTH	(in figures)	(in words)
50 mm	2.5 mm	6 m		
75 mm	2.5 mm	6 m		
100 mm	3.0 mm	6 m		
125 mm	3.0 mm	6 m		
150 mm	3.4 mm	6 m		
200 mm	4.0 mm	6 m		

II. ACCESSORIES:

1. SCREWED ADAPTORS (IS:11722)			
SIZE	Rate Quoted		
	(in figures)	(in words)	
50mmØ			
75mmØ			
100mmØ			
125mmØ			
150mmØ			
200mmØ			

	2. FLANGED ADAPTORS (IS:11722)			
	Rate Quoted			
SIZE	(in figures)	(in words)		
50mmØ				
75mmØ				
100mmØ				
125mmØ				
150mmØ				
200mmØ				

	3. 90° Bends (IS:11722)		
	Rate Quoted		
SIZE	(in figures)	(in words)	
50mmØ			
75mmØ			
100mmØ			
125mmØ			
150mmØ			
200mmØ			

	4. 45° Bends (IS:11722)		
	Rate Quoted		
SIZE	(in figures)	(in words)	
50mmØ			
75mmØ			
100mmØ			
125mmØ			
150mmØ			
200mmØ			

5. 22½° Bends (IS:11722)				
	Rate Quoted			
SIZE	(in figures)	(in words)		
50mmØ				
75mmØ				
100mmØ				
125mmØ				
150mmØ				
200mmØ				

6. TEE (All branches equal size) (IS:11722)			
	Rate Quoted		
SIZE	(in figures)	(in words)	
50mmØ			
75mmØ			
100mmØ			
125mmØ			
150mmØ			
200mmØ			

7. Tee Outlet flanges (IS:11722)			
	Rate Quoted		
SIZE	(in figures)	(in words)	
50mmØ			
75mmØ			
100mmØ			
125mmØ			
150mmØ			
200mmØ			

8. Reducers / Increasers (IS:11722)				
SIZE	Rate Quoted			
	(in figures)	(in words)		
50mmØ				
75mmØ				
100mmØ				
125mmØ				
150mmØ				
200mmØ				

9. End Caps (IS:11722)				
SIZE	Rate Quoted			
	(in figures)	(in words)		
50mmØ				
75mmØ				
100mmØ				
125mmØ				
150mmØ				
200mmØ				

	10.	Groove Clamp Couplers (IS:1865/1991)		
SIZE	Rate Quoted			
	(in figures)	(in words)		
50mmØ				
75mmØ				
100mmØ				
125mmØ				
150mmØ				
200mmØ				
11. Sleeve Couplers for Joining cut collared pipes (IS:1865/1991)				
	Rate Quoted			
SIZE	(in figures)	(in words)		
50mmØ				
75mmØ				
100mmØ				
125mmØ				
150mmØ				
200mmØ				
12. Rubber sealing rings (IS:5382)				
	Rate Quoted			
SIZE	(in figures)	(in words)		
50mmØ				
75mmØ				
100mmØ				
125mmØ				
150mmØ				
200mmØ				

Address of the Quotationer/Bidder	Email Id:

Mobile No:

Signature of the Quotationer/Bidder